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The Mission of the Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District is to protect public health and our environment, providing effective wastewater
collection, treatment, and resource recovery.

BOARD MEETING AGENDA
September 5, 2024

MATERIALS RELATED TO ITEMS ON THIS AGENDA ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PUBLIC INSPECTION DURING NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS AT THE DISTRICT
OFFICE, 101 LUCAS VALLEY ROAD, SUITE 300, SAN RAFAEL, OR ON THE DISTRICT
WEBSITE WWW.LGVSD.ORG

OPEN SESSION:

1. PUBLIC COMMENT
This portion of the meeting is reserved for people desiring to address the Board on matters not on the
agenda and within the jurisdiction of the Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District. Presentations are generally
limited to three minutes. All matters requiring a response will be referred to staff for reply in writing and/or
placed on a future meeting agenda. Please contact the General Manager before the meeting.

CLOSED SESSION:

2. CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL—ANTICIPATED LITIGATION - Significant exposure
to litigation pursuant to subdivision (b) of Gov. Code Section 54956.9 - One potential case.

OPEN SESSION:

3. CONSENT CALENDAR:
These items are considered routine and will be enacted, approved or adopted by one motion

unless a request for removal for discussion or explanation is received from the staff or the Board.
A. Approve the Board Minutes for August 15, 2024

B. Receive and Ratify the Check Warrant List

C. Approve Murray attending the Webinar Truck Regulation Implementation Group meeting on
August 29

Approve Award of Contract Smith Ranch Pump Station Improvements

Approve Award of Contract Pump Station Lighting Improvements

Approve Resolution 2024-2336 Confirming the Report on Sewer Service Charges

Approve Resolution 2024-2337 Board Policies F-90, F-100, F-150 and O-10

Possible expenditure of funds: Yes, Items B through E.

@mmo

Staff recommendation: Adopt Consent Calendar — Items A through G.

101 Lucas Valley Road, Suite 300 « San Rafael, CA 94903 « 415.472.1734 + Fax 415.499.7715 -
www.lgvsd.org
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4:40 PM 4. INFORMATION ITEMS:
STAFF/CONSULTANT REPORTS:
1. General Manager Report — verbal
2. Engineering Department Report — written
3. Operations Department Report — written
4. Board Policy Review of B-50 Training/Conferences/Seminars/Travel/Meals — written

6:00 PM 5. REPORT ON POINT BLUE CONSERVATION SCIENCE’S STUDENTS AND TEACHERS
RESTORING A WATERSHED (STRAW) PROGRAM 2023-2024 AND REQUEST FOR DONATION
FOR 2024-2025

Board to receive the report from Point Blue Conservation Science for the Students and Teachers

Restoring a Watershed (STRAW) 2023-2024 program and review the Request for a Donation for the
STRAW 2024-2025 program.

6:20 PM 6. BOARD MEMBER REPORTS:

1. CLARK
a. NBWA Board Committee, Operations Control Centers Ad Hoc Committee,
Fleet Management Ad Hoc Committee, FutureSense Ad Hoc Committee,
CASA Workforce Committee, Other Reports

2. MURRAY
a. Marin LAFCo, Flood Zone 6, Biosolids Ad Hoc Committee, CASA Energy Committee,
Development Ad Hoc Committee, San Francisco Bay Trail Ad Hoc Committee,
Other Reports

3. NITZBERG
a. Operations Control Centers Ad Hoc Committee,
Fleet Management Ad Hoc Committee, Mclnnis Marsh Ad Hoc Committee
San Francisco Bay Trail Ad Hoc Committee, Other Reports

4. ROBARDS
a. Gallinas Watershed Council/Miller Creek, NBWRA, Engineering Ad Hoc Committee re: STPURWE,
Mclnnis Marsh Ad Hoc Committee, Development Ad Hoc Committee,
FutureSense Ad Hoc Committee, Other Reports

5. YEZMAN
a. Flood Zone 7, CSRMA, Ad Hoc Engineering Committee re: STPURWE,
Marin Special Districts, Biosolids Ad Hoc Committee,
Other Reports

6:30 PM 7. BOARD REQUESTS:
A. Board Meeting Attendance Requests — Verbal

B. Board Agenda ltem Requests — Verbal

101 Lucas Valley Road, Suite 300 « San Rafael, CA 94903 « 415.472.1734 + Fax 415.499.7715 -
www.lgvsd.org



September 5, 2024 Page 3 of 3

6:35 PM 8. VARIOUS INDUSTRY RELATED ARTICLES

6:40 PM 9. ADJOURNMENT

FUTURE BOARD MEETING DATES: SEPTEMBER 19 AND OCTOBER 3, 2024

AGENDA APPROVED: Craig K. Murray, President Patrick Richardson, Legal Counsel

CERTIFICATION: |, Teresa Lerch, Board Secretary of the Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District, hereby
declare under penalty of perjury that on or before September 2, 2024 4:00 pm | posted the Agenda for the
Board Meeting of said Board to be held on September 5, 2024 at the District Office, located at 101 Lucas
Valley Road, Suite 300, San Rafael, CA.

DATED: August 29, 2024

Teresa Lerch
Board Secretary

The Board of the Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District meets regularly on the first and third Thursday of

each month. The District may also schedule additional special meetings for the purpose of completing unfinished
business and/or study sessions. Regular meetings are held at the District Office, 101 Lucas Valley Road, Suite 300, San
Rafael, CA.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C. Sec. 12132), if you need special assistance to
participate in this meeting, please contact the Board Secretary at the District at (415) 472-1734 at least 24 hours prior to
the meeting. Notification prior to the meeting will enable the District to make reasonable disability-related
modifications or accommodations, including auxiliary aids or services, to help ensure accessibility to this
meeting.

101 Lucas Valley Road, Suite 300 « San Rafael, CA 94903 « 415.472.1734 + Fax 415.499.7715 -
www.lgvsd.org



AGENDA ITEM 1

9/5/2024

PUBLIC COMMENT

This portion of the meeting is reserved for persons desiring to address the Board on
matters not on the agenda and within the jurisdiction of the Las Gallinas Valley
Sanitary District. Presentations are generally limited to three minutes. All matters
requiring a response will be referred to staff for reply in writing and/or placed on a
future meeting agenda. Please contact the General Manager before the meeting.



O 0O 0O~

AGENDA ITEM 2

9/5/2024

CLOSED SESSION
Separate Item to be distributed at Board Meeting

Separate Item to be distributed prior to Board Meeting
Verbal Report

Presentation
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MEETING MINUTES OF AUGUST 15, 2024

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND STAFF OF THE LAS GALLINAS VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT
MET IN OPEN SESSION AT 4:00 PM AT THE DISTRICT OFFICE, 101 LUCAS VALLEY ROAD, SUITE
300 CONFERENCE ROOM, SAN RAFAEL, CA. 94903

BOARD MEMBERS PRESENT: Megan Clark, Craig Murray, Barry Nitzberg, Gary
Robards and Crystal Yezman (arrived at 4:01 pm)

BOARD MEMBERS ABSENT: None.

STAFF PRESENT: Curtis Paxton, General Manager; Teresa Lerch, Board

Secretary; Dale McDonald, District Treasurer, Mike
Cortez, District Engineer; Angela Beran, Grant
Management and Procurement Specialist.

OTHERS PRESENT: Patrick Richardson, District Counsel; Justin Wilcock,
Jason Raleigh and Patty Garbarino, Marin Sanitary
Service; Tim Holmes, Kenwood Energy.

ANNOUNCEMENT: President Murray announced that the agenda had been
posted as evidenced by the certification on file in
accordance with the law.

PUBLIC COMMENT: None.

CONSENT CALENDAR:
These items are considered routine and will be enacted, approved, or adopted by one motion unless a request
for removal for discussion or explanation is received from the staff or the Board.
A. Approve the Board Minutes for July 18, 2024
B. Receive and Ratify the Check Warrant Lists through August 5, 2024
C. Approve Board Compensation for July 2024
D. Approve Murray attending Wastewater Operation Basics Certification on August 13 at
Sea Ranch, CA.
E. Approve Award of Contract Kennedy Jenks Integrated Wastewater Master Plan (IWMP)
Phase 3 Amendment 2.

ACTION:
Board approved (M/S Robards/Nitzberg (5-0-0-0) the Consent Calendar items A through E.
AYES: Clark, Murray, Nitzberg, Robards and Yezman.
NOES: None.
ABSENT: None.
ABSTAIN: None.

INFORMATION ITEMS:
STAFF / CONSULTANT REPORTS:
1. General Manager's Report — Paxton reported.

2. Solar Project Update — Tim Holmes from Kenwood Energy gave the Board an update.

3. Marin Sanitary Service Annual Report — Justin Wilcock and Jason Raleigh reviewed the
Marin Sanitary Service 2023 Service Area Annual Report with the Board. Discussion
ensued.

4. Administrative Services Department Report — McDonald reported.
5. Quarterly Financial Report — McDonald reported.

Meeting Minutes Page 1 oé3 August 15, 2024



6. Board Policy Review - Purchasing F-90, Credit Cards F-100, Grant Management F-150
and Fixed Asset Accounting Controls O-10 — McDonald and Beran reported. Discussion
ensued.

4. BOARD REPORTS
1. YEZMAN
a. Flood Zone 7- no report
b. CSRMA - no report
c. Marin Special District Association — no report
d. STPURWE Engineering Ad Hoc Committee — no report
e. Biosolids Ad Hoc Committee — no report
f.  Other Reports— no report

Yezman left at 5:58 pm

2. CLARK
a. NBWA Board Committee — no report
b. Operation Control Centers Ad Hoc Committee — no report
c. Fleet Management Ad Hoc Committee — no report
d. FutureSense Ad Hoc Committee — no report
e. CASA Workforce Committee — no report
f. Other Reports — no report

a. Marin LAFCO —verbal report

b. Flood Zone 6 — no report

c. CASA Energy Committee — verbal report

d. Biosolids Ad Hoc Committee — no report

e. Development Ad Hoc Committee — no report
f.  SF Bay Trail Ad Hoc Committee — no report
g. Other Reports- no report
N

a

b

c

d

e

ITZBERG
Operation Control Centers Ad Hoc Committee — no report
Fleet Management Ad Hoc Committee — no report
Mclnnis Marsh Ad Hoc Committee — no report
SF Bay Trail Ad Hoc Committee — no report
Other Reports — verbal report — CASA Annual Conference

5. ROBARDS

Gallinas Watershed Council/Miller Creek — verbal report
STPURWE Engineering Ad Hoc Committee — no report
Mclnnis Marsh Ad Hoc Committee — no report
Development Ad Hoc Committee — verbal report
FutureSense Ad Hoc Committee — no report

Other Reports — no report

~0 Q0o

5. BOARD REQUESTS:
A. Board Meeting Attendance Requests — none.
B. Board Agenda Item Requests — consider review of per diem policy.

Meeting Minutes Page 2 0.53 August 15, 2024



6. MISCELLANEOUS DISTRICT ARTICLES
Discussion ensued.

7. ADJOURNMENT:
ACTION:
The board approved (Robards/Clark 4-0-1-0) the adjournment of the meeting at 6:41 p.m.
AYES: Clark, Murray, Nitzberg and Robards
NOES: None.
ABSENT: Yezman.
ABSTAIN: None.

The next Regular Board Meeting is scheduled for September 5, 2024 at 4:00 pm at the District office.

ATTEST:

Teresa Lerch, Board Secretary

APPROVED:

Gary E. Robards, Vice-President

Meeting Minutes Page 3 oé3 August 15, 2024
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Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District Check Register - Warrant List Page: 1
Check [ssue Dates: 6/30/2024 - 8/13/2024 Aug 14, 2024 07:46AM

Report Criteria:
Report type: GL detail
Check Detail.Input date = 08/13/2024

GL Period Check Issue Date Invoice Number Description Invoice GL Account  Invoice Amount Amount

A and P Moving Inc

30000608
08/24 08/13/2024 4066518 Document Storage - August 10-400-5451 96.80 96.80

Tatal A and P Moving Inc: 96.80

Alliant Insurance Services, Inc.

30000609
08/24 08/13/2024 3906 Ferguson, Teresa Claim re: Accident 1-13-23 Rejection 10-400-5224 248.40 248.40
08/24 08/13/2024 3915 California River Watch Insurance Settlement Review 10-400-5224 145.80 145.80

Total Alliant Insurance Services, Inc.: 394,20

Bank of Marin Cardmember Services

202407294
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Stirrers for coffee - AMATORI,PAM 10-400-5221 8.73 8.73
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Water Service 101 LVR -HUNT,BRANDON G 10-400-5221 84.44 84.44
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Water Service 300 SRR -HUNT,BRANDON G 10-400-5221 166.34 166.34
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Pens - AMATORI,PAM 10-400-5221 8.82 8.82
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Batteries - AMATORI,PAM 10-400-5221 68.53 68.53
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Toner Cartridge for printer - GOLSHANI,SAHAR 10-560-5221 320.09 320.09
07/24 07/28/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Credits from fraudulent charges - PEASE,GREG 10-460-9998 14.95- 14.95-
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Credits from fraudulent charges - PEASE,GREG 10-460-9998 10.98- 10.98-
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Internet Service for Pump station - SCHULTZ AMY 10-500-5421 269.59 269.59
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Credits from fraudulent charges - PEASE,GREG 10-460-9998 5.30- 5.30-
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun In/Out Board & Hand wipes for notary customers - AMATORI,P 10-440-5221 62.54 62.54
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Internet Services for 101 LVR -MCDONALD, DALE 10-400-5421 620.23 620.23
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Forms for Notary - LERCH,TERESA 10-400-5221 38.89 38.89
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Cork Bulletin Board -MCDONALD,DALE 10-400-5221 99.82 99.82
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Credits from fraudulent charges - PEASE,GREG 10-460-9998 12.01- 12.01-
Qa7/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun CASA Conf. Reg. RP. Richardson -LERCH,TERESA 10-400-5465 320.00 320.00
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun OSDA Conference Reg C. Murray - LERCH,TERESA 10-440-5465 775.00 775.00
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun At a Glance 2024 Wall Calendar - LERCH,TERESA 10-400-5221 34.68 34.68
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Ergonomic Key Board -LERCH,TERESA 10-400-5221 436.45 436.45
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Trans, For CSDA GM Summit -PAXTON,CURTIS D 10-400-5465 33.59 33.59
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Credits from fraudulent charges -PEASE,GREG 10-460-9998 5.30- 5.30-
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Acrobat Pro -GOLSHANI,SAHAR 10-560-5221 19.99 19.99
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Spectracide wasp & Hornet Insect Extermination - GOLSHANI,S 10-600-5221 47.48 47.48
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun GOLSHANI,SAHAR 10-560-5362 136.58- 136.58-
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Monthly Licensing Fees -HUNT,BRANDON G 10-400-5362 2.00 2.00
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Microsoft Annual License for District - HUNT,BRANDON G 10-400-5362 3,758.60 3,758.60
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Licensing Fees - HUNT,BRANDON G 10-400-5362 16.00 16.00
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Post-it tabs - AMATORI,PAM 10-400-5221 20.89 20.89
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Food for Board Meeting -LERCH, TERESA 10-440-5223 188.83 188.83
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Trans. For CSDA GM Summit -PAXTON,CURTIS D 10-400-5465 42.03 42.03
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Tryptic Soy Agar -GOLSHANI,SAHAR 10-560-5284 35.92 35.92
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Gel Pens - HUANG,YI YING 10-420-5221 10.75 10.75
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Subscription for Fleetio Service -- PEASE,GREG 10-460-5362 192.00 192.00
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun California Assoc. of Public Procurement Membership -HUNT,B 10-400-5461 140.00 140.00
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Display port cable -MCDONALD,DALE 10-400-5221 15.26 15.26
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun In/Out board & Wet wipes for notary customers - AMATORI,P 10-400-5221 62.20 62.20
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Level/Flow Transmitter for sec Erf Improvement -MOORE,D 10-600-5319 1,073.95 1,073.95
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Coffee for both location - AMATORI,PAM 10-400-5221 189.95 189.95

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District

Check Register - Warrant List
Check Issue Dates; 6/30/2024 - 8/13/2024

Page:

2

Aug 14, 2024 07:46AM

GL Period Check Issue Date Invoice Number Description Invaice GL Account  Invoice Amount Amount
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Web Cam for Angela’s Computer - AMATOR|,PAM 10-400-5221 62.54 62.54
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Lysol wipes - AMATORI,PAM 10-400-5221 12.00 12.00
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Subscription for Zoom - CORTEZ MICHAEL P 10-420-5362 159.90 159.90
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Ampule Kit -GOLSHANI,SAHAR 10-560-5284 412.97 412.97
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Registration for Caselle Summit -HUNT,BRANDON G 10-400-5465 595.00 595.00
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Answering Service -HUNT,BRANDON G 10-400-5421 45.30 45.30
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Computer Monitors for Angela - MCDONALD,DALE 10-400-5221 614.92 614.92
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Stapler & Pens -AMATORI,PAM 10-400-5221 102.24 102.24
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Sealer for Notary - AMATORI,PAM 10-400-5221 18.70 18.70
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Registration for Caselle Summit -MCDONALD,DALE 10-400-5465 595.00 595.00
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Mech, Tech 1 Certificate -COOK,GLENN R 10-600-5461 98.00 98.00
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Water Service 300 SRR -HUNT,BRANDON G 10-400-5221 176.63 176.63
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Fraudulent Charge - PEASE GREG 10-460-9998 12.01 12.01
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Annual Fee for Cellular Alarm Monitor for Pumps - PEASE,G 10-460-5362 49.99 49,99
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Ram for Angela's computer -AMATORI,PAM 10-400-5221 46.67 46.67
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Key board - AMATORI,PAM 10-400-5221 45.35 45.35
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun WP Enterococci for testing - GOLSHANI, SAHAR 10-560-5284 248.37 248.37
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun GFOA Conference Lodging- MCDONALD,DALE 10-400-5465 953.97 953.97
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Monthly Unlimited Car wash for District auto - PAXTON,C 10-400-5310 40.00 40.00
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun GFOA Conference Lodging- MCDONALD,DALE 10-400-5465 316.13 316.13
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Security for the gate at 300 SRR -MCDONALD, DALE 10-400-5339 25.00 25.00
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Calibration set -GOLSHANI,SAHAR 10-600-5284 837.95 837.95
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Research & testing of pond water - GOLSHANI,SAHAR 10-560-5284 1,182.73 1,182.73
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Certification renewals, CSM3,LA1 & MT3 - MOORE,DONALD E 10-600-5461 314.00 314.00
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Annual Fee for Cellular Alarm Monitor for Pumps - PEASE,G 10-460-5362 49,99 49.99
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Annual Anti Virus Subscription for District -MCDONALD,DALE 10-400-5362 1,034.00 1,034.00
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Fraudulent Charge - PEASE,GREG 10-460-9998 10.98 10.98
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Internet Services for 101 LVR -MCDONALD, DALE 10-460-9998 620.23 620,23
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Ultra Low Chlorine - GOLSHANI,SAHAR 10-600-5284 509.11 509.11
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Variety of chemicals for testing - GOLSHANI,SAHAR 10-560-5284 1,712.38 1,712.38
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Registration for WaterReuse Conf. M. Clark -LERCH,TERESA 10-440-5465 575.00 575.00
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Lab tool for measuring - GOLSHANI,SAHAR 10-560-5284 81.17 81.17
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Adapter - GOLSHANI,SAHAR 10-600-5211 15.28 15.28
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Licensing Fees - HUNT,BRANDON G 10-400-5362 .21 .21
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Pest Control Service for the Plant -HUNT,BRANDON G 10-600-5337 207.00 207.00
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Zoom subscription - LERCH,TERESA 10-400-5362 55.99 55,99
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Food for Board Meeting -LERCH, TERESA 10-440-5223 216.53 216.53
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Bile Broth & Tryptose Broth - GOLSHANI,SAHAR 10-560-5284 162.80 162.80
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Notary Certification Training -HUNT,BRANDON G 10-400-5469 837.05 837.05
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Lab Analyst Gr 1 - INSKEEP,STEVEN 10-600-5461 192.00 192.00
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun True Easy syringe -INSKEEP,STEVEN 10-600-5315 10.90 10.90
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Oat Milk for coffee - LERCH,TERESA 10-400-5221 11.18 11.18
07/24 07/29/2024 CC -7-5-24 Jun Certification renewal - LIEBMANN,ROBERT M 10-600-5461 103.00 103.00

202407295
07/24 07/29/2024 CC 7-5-24 July Pre-Paid Subscription charges for Microsoft -HUNT,B 10-400-5362 864.00 864.00
07/24 07/29/2024 CC 7-5-24 July Water Service 101 LVR -HUNT,BRANDON G 10-400-5221 84.44 84.44
07/24 07/29/2024 CC 7-5-24 July Water Service 300 SRR -HUNT,BRANDON G 10-400-5221 156.05 156.05
07/24 07/29/2024 CC 7-5-24 July Special Dist. Leadership G. Robards - LERCH,TERESA 10-400-5465 490.00 490.00
07/24 07/29/2024 CC 7-5-24 July CSDA Conf. Reg G. Robards -LERCH, TERESA 10-400-5465 775.00 775.00
07/24 07/29/2024 CC 7-5-24 July  Acetate Buffer -GOLSHANI,SAHAR 10-560-5284 124.55 124.55
07/24 07/29/2024 CC 7-5-24 July Robards/Paxton Lunch Meeting -PAXTON,CURTIS D 10-400-5223 63.83 63.83
07/24 07/29/2024 CC 7-5-24 July Miscellaneous Adjustment per bank 7/1 10-400-9999 389.09- 385.09-
07/24 07/29/2024 CC 7-5-24 July Return of Calendar -LERCH,TERESA 10-400-5221 34.68- 34.68-
07/24 07/29/2024 CC 7-5-24 July Federal Grant Forum Book - BERAN,ANGELA 10-400-5469 895.00 895.00
07/24 07/29/2024 CC 7-5-24 July Transponder Bridge toll -HUNT,BRANDON G 10-400-5467 110.00 110.00
07/24 07/29/2024 CC 7-5-24 July Get Well Card for Grace - GOLSHANI,SAHAR 10-560-5221 5.45 5.45
07/24 07/29/2024 CC 7-5-24 July Pendaflex file -HUNT,BRANDON G 10-400-5221 28.84 28.84

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District

Check Register - Warrant List
Check Issue Dates: 6/30/2024 - 8/13/2024

Page: 3
Aug 14, 2024 07:46AM

GL Period Check Issue Date Invoice Number Description Invoice GL Account  Invoice Amount Amount
07/24 07/29/2024 CC 7-5-24 July  Clark/Paxton Lunch Meeting -PAXTON,CURTIS D 10-400-5223 77.55 77.55
Total Bank of Marin Cardmember Services: 25,599.58
Beecher Engineering, Inc.
21214
08/24 08/13/2024 0724-48 Electrical Engineering Services for Primary Effluent Pump Station Pu  10-935-5601 7,820.00 7.820.00
Total Beecher Engineering, Inc.: 7,820.00
Blocka Construction, Inc.
30000610
08/24 08/13/2024 PROGRESS P  Digester MCC-2 Upgrade 10-747-5601 14,250.00 14,250.00
Total Blocka Construction, Inc.: 14,250.00
BMO Bank N.A.
30000611
08/24 08/13/2024 ESCROW RET Escrow retention #3 JD Force Main Access Structures 10-752-5601 20,051.20 20,051.20
Total BMO Bank N.A.: 20,051.20
Buck's Saw Service Inc
30000612
08/24 08/13/2024 110332 Choke Knob 10-480-5317 11.92 11.92
08/24 08/13/2024 111975 Brush Cutter 10-460-5312 726.93 726.93
Total Buck's Saw Service Inc: 738.85
California Water Environment Association
21215
08/24 08/13/2024 B BUCHHOLZ  Cert Renewal B. Buchholz Collection System Plant Maintenance 10-460-5461 121.00 121.00
08/24 08/13/2024 C FRANKLIN -  C Franklin - CWEA Membership 10-460-5461 345.00 345.00
08/24 08/13/2024 J MCNEAL -C  J McNeal - CWEA Membership 10-460-5461 345.00 345.00
Total California Water Environment Association: 811.00
CalPERS 457 Plan Deferred Comp
202407154
07/24 07/15/2024 7.12 457 457 Deferred Comp Paydate 7.12 10-000-2127 10,997.64 10,997.64
Total CalPERS 457 Plan Deferred Comp: 10,997.64
CATS4U
30000613
08/24 08/13/2024 7146 Waste Gas Burner & Digester Gas Line Replacement 10-818-5601 23,536.80 23,536.80
08/24 08/13/2024 PROGRESS P  Secondary Effluent Line Modifications 10-936-5601 35,898.13 35,898.13
Total CATS4U: 59,434.93
Central Valley
21216
08/24 08/13/2024 2957252 Misc. Supplies 10-600-5315 63.35 63.35
08/24 08/13/2024 2957257 Misc. Supplies 10-600-5315 83.75 83.75
Total Central Valley: 147.10

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District

Check Register - Warrant List
Check Issue Dates: 6/30/2024 - 8/13/2024

Page: 4
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GL Period Check Issue Date Invoice Number Description Invoice GL Account  Invoice Amount Amount
Comet Building Maintenance
21217
08/24 08/13/2024 173626 Janitoral Services 10-400-5333 1,670.00 1,670.00
Total Comet Building Maintenance: 1,670.00
Contractor Compliance and Monitoring, In
30000614
08/24 08/13/2024 21748 STPURWE Labor Compliance Services - Myers & Sons 10-802-5601 224.25 224.25
08/24 08/13/2024 21749 STPURWE Labor Compliance Services - Kennedy Jenks 10-902-5601 34.50 34.50
08/24 08/13/2024 21750 Grit Screw Conveyor System Replacement 10-907-5601 253.00 253.00
08/24 08/13/2024 21751 Standby Generators System Replacement 10-805-5601 120.75 120.75
08/24 08/13/2024 21752 STPURWE Labor Compliance Services - DAC 10-902-5601 23.00 23.00
08/24 08/13/2024 21753 Venetia Harbor Pump Station Concrete Slab Repair 10-810-5601 54.00 54.00
08/24 08/13/2024 21755 On-Call contract for labor compliance services 10-420-5342 3,233.50 3,233.50
Total Contractor Compliance and Monitoring, In: 3,943.00
Corcus Construction Inc.
21218
08/24 08/13/2024 PROGRESS P John Duckett Force Main Access Structures 10-752-5601 378,266.42 378,266.42
08/24 08/13/2024 PROGRESS P  John Duckett Force Main Access Structures - Change Order #1-4 10-752-5601 2,706.38 2,706.38
Total Corcus Construction Inc.: 380,972.80
CPS HR Consulting
30000615
08/24 08/13/2024 0013913 Human Resources Consulting Services 10-400-5331 687.50 687.50
Total CPS HR Consulting: 687.50
Cutting Edge Parts
21219
08/24 08/13/2024 31079ARIES Electrical Cables 10-460-5317 80.10 80.10
Total Cutting Edge Parts: 80.10
Diego Truck Repair inc
30000616
08/24 08/13/2024 69374 Collections Freightliner- Broken AC Fix 10-460-5310 2,143.35 2,143.35
Total Diego Truck Repair Inc: 2,143.35
Direct Dental Administrators LLC
20240809
08/24 08/09/2024 D20240809-28 Dental Payment - Adminstration 10-400-5117 478.22 478.22
08/24 08/09/2024 [D20240809-28 Dental Payment - Plant 10-600-5117 1,191.21 1,191.21
Total Direct Dental Administrators LLC: 1,669.43
Du-All Safety LLC
30000617
08/24 08/13/2024 25516 Safety & Training July 2024 10-460-5241 4,728.00 4,728.00
08/24 08/13/2024 25516 Safety & Training <F¥-2023-24., P A ’S\"C/\‘ Aac) 2 02)’, 10-460-5241 2,795.00 2,795.00
Total Du-All Safety LLC: 7,523.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 6/30/2024 - 8/13/2024

Page: 5

Aug 14, 2024 07:46AM

GL Period Check Issue Date Invoice Number Description Invoice GL Account  Invoice Amount Amount
Edelstein, Daniel
30000618
08/24 08/13/2024 07/29/2024 Canada Goose Addling Project & NPDES Permit Requirements 10-580-5342 2,196.00 2,196.00
Total Edelstein, Daniel: 2,196.00
Freyer & Laureta Inc
30000619
08/24 08/13/2024 24-431 On-Call Contract for Engineering Services FY 24/25 10-745-5601 805.00 805.00
Total Freyer & Laureta Inc: 805.00
G.D. Nielson Construction Inc
30000620
08/24 08/13/2024 031-1 Mobilization Adjustment for Plant Entrance Paving per District Reque 10-915-5601 §77.00 577.00
08/24 08/13/2024 031-1 Mclinnis Corp. Yard Paving 10-902-5601 59,147.00 59,147.00
08/24 08/13/2024 PROGRESS P Standby Generator System Installation 10-805-5601 57,785.05 57,785.05
Total G.D. Nielson Construction Inc: 117,509.05
Gardeners Guild
30000621
08/24 08/13/2024 117956 Maintenance for AUG 10-600-5312 2,153.00 2,153.00
Total Gardeners Guild: 2,153.00
GHD Inc.
30000622
08/24 08/13/2024 380-0055374 Amendment #1 Terra Linda- Hwy 101 Sewer Crossing 10-754-5601 7.979.40 7,979.40
08/24 08/13/2024 380-0055727 Biosolids Program & Research Project Support Services 10-813-5601 10,447.18 10,447.18
08/24 08/13/2024 380-0055746 Regional Biosolids Compost Facility Feasibility 10-813-5601 18,489.65 18,489.65
Total GHD Inc.: 36,916.23
Golshani, Sahar
30000623
08/24 08/13/2024 922431 Education Reimbursement 10-560-5469 518.60 518.60
Total Golshani, Sahar: 518.60
Grainger
30000624
08/24 08/13/2024 9187151247 Misc. Supplies 10-460-5315 947.04 947.04
08/24 08/13/2024 9206538903 Misc. Supplies 10-480-5315 322,14 322.14
Total Grainger: 1,269.18
Hazen and Sawyer
21220
08/24 08/13/2024 20148-003-33  Digester Room MCC #2 Upgrade 10-747-5601 2,845.00 2,845.00
08/24 08/13/2024 20148-007-7 On-Call Contract for Engineering Services FY 24/25 10-745-5601 5,336.12 5,336.12
08/24 08/13/2024 20148-003-35  Digester Room MCC #2 Upgrade 10-747-5601 1,560.00 1,560.00
08/24 08/13/2024 20148-006-8 Revision to LGVSD Standard Specification & Drawings 10-918-5601 237.50 237.50
Total Hazen and Sawyer: 9,978.62

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 6/30/2024 - 8/13/2024
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GL Period Check Issue Date Invoice Number Description Invoice GL Account  Invoice Amount Amount
Jackson's Hardware Inc
21221
08/24 08/13/2024 159796 Misc Supplies 10-480-5311 346.31 346.31
Total Jackson's Hardware Inc: 346.31
Kennedy Jenks Consulting Inc
30000625
08/24 08/13/2024 173515 STPURWE: Amendment 2 - Construction Management and Inspectio 10-902-5601 1,137.50 1,137.50
08/24 08/13/2024 173565 Amend #1 Integrated Wastewater Master Plan Phase 2 10-710-5601 5,592.00 5,592.00
Total Kennedy Jenks Consulting Inc: 6,729.50
Kenwood Energy
30000626 Wo « }: 1~ ,\u\\c«/
08/24 08/13/2024 LGVSD-2408 Solar PV System Upgrade - Extension-of-original.contract 10-830-5601 5,588.25 5,588.25
Total Kenwood Energy: 5,688.25
Marin Ace
21222
08/24 08/13/2024 74662 Misc Supplies 10-460-5315 43.58 43.58
08/24 08/13/2024 74745 Misc Supplies 10-460-5315 57.92 57.92
08/24 08/13/2024 74765 Misc Supplies 10-460-5312 19.65 19.65
08/24 08/13/2024 74778 Misc Supplies 10-460-5315 39.25 39.25
08/24 08/13/2024 75010 Misc. Supplies 10-460-5312 6.87 6.87
08/24 08/13/2024 75334 Misc Supplies 10-600-5315 37.27 37.27
08/24 08/13/2024 75351 Misc. Supplies 10-460-5312 9.82 9.82
08/24 08/13/2024 75359 Misc Supplies 10-480-5315 36.35 36.35
08/24 08/13/2024 75393 Misc Supplies 10-460-5312 7.84 7.84
Total Marin Ace: 258.55
Marin IJ
21223
08/24 08/13/2024 0001418590 Classified Advertising - Engineering - Sealed Bids 10-420-5433 3,042.80 3,042.80
Total Marin 1J: 3,042.80
Motion Industries Inc.
21224
08/24 08/13/2024 CA38-0082611 Hose ends 10-600-5315 167.12 167.12
08/24 08/13/2024 CA38-0082623 Hose ends 10-600-5315 143.08 143.08
Total Motion Industries Inc.: 310.20
Napa Auto Parts Novato
21225
08/24 08/13/2024 288750 Qil/Fuel Filter 10-460-5310 104.12 104.12
Total Napa Auto Parts Novato: 104.12
PACE Supply
21226
08/24 08/13/2024 039699256 Misc Supplies 10-600-5317 75.87 75.87
08/24 08/13/2024 049697408 Misc Supplies 10-460-5317 60.31 60.31
08/24 08/13/2024 049715400 PVC Elbow - Eight Pack 10-600-5315 144.38 144.38

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Register - Warrant List
Check Issue Dates: 6/30/2024 - 8/13/2024

Page: 7
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GL Period Check Issue Date Invoice Number Description Invoice GL Account  Invoice Amount Amount
08/24 08/13/2024 019730528 Misc Supplies 10-480-5317 284.05 284.05
Total PACE Supply: 564.61
Pacific Wasterwater Optimization
21227
08/24 08/13/2024 1016 Project Management Services - Wet Weather Capacity Expansion to 10-935-5601 9,720.00 9,720.00
Total Pacific Wasterwater Optimization: 9,720.00
Paxton, Curtis
30000627
08/24 08/13/2024 CASAANNUAL CASA Annual Conference Reimbursement 10-400-5465 90.00 90.00
Total Paxton, Curtis: 90.00
Piazza Construction
21228
08/24 08/13/2024 24-545-02 On-Call Construction Projects (2023-2025) 10-762-5601 9,875.53 9,875.53
08/24 08/13/2024 24-545-03 On-Call Construction Projects (2023-2025) 10-762-5601 12,182.74 12,182.74
08/24 08/13/2024 24-545-04 On-Call Construction Projects (2023-2025) 10-762-5601 6,528.44 6,528.44
Total Piazza Construction; 28,586.71
Precision Crane Service Inc.
21229
08/24 08/13/2024 96709 Lift three motors and one chain with crane 10-480-5315 2,714.00 2.714.00
Total Precision Crane Service Inc.: 2,714.00
Rathlin Properties LLC
30000628
08/24 08/13/2024 SEPTEMBER 2 Monthly Rent 10-400-5451 9,574.00 9,574.00
Total Rathlin Properties LLC: 9,574.00
Satcom Global
30000629
08/24 08/13/2024 Al08240198 Satelite Phone Service - Administration 10-400-5243 76.89 76.89
08/24 08/13/2024 AIl08240198 Satelite Phone Service - Collections 10-460-5243 76.89 76.89
08/24 08/13/2024 AI08240198 Satelite Phone Service - Plant 10-600-5243 76.89 76.89
Total Satcom Global: 230.67
Spiess, Robert
21230
08/24 08/13/2024 2024-25B 2024/25 Sewer service charges and tax assessment consulting 10-400-5342 4,825.00 4,825.00
Total Spiess, Robert: 4,825.00
Sun Life Financial - LIFE & ADD
20240812
08/24 08/12/2024 AUG 2024 Life & ADD - Administration 10-400-5150 581.13 581.13
08/24 08/12/2024 AUG 2024 Life & ADD - Engineering 10-420-5150 114.50 114.50
08/24 08/12/2024 AUG 2024 Life & ADD - Collections 10-460-5150 159.50 159.50
08/24 08/12/2024 AUG 2024 Life & ADD - Maintenance 10-480-5150 14.03 14.03
08/24 08/12/2024 AUG 2024 Life & ADD - Laboratory 10-560-5150 45.00 45.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Register - Warrant List
Check Issue Dates: 6/30/2024 - 8/13/2024

Page: 8
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GL Period Check Issue Date Invoice Number Description Invoice GL Account  Invoice Amount Amount
08/24 08/12/2024 AUG 2024 Life & ADD - Plant 10-600-5150 220.50 220.50
Total Sun Life Financial - LIFE & ADD: 1,134.66
Sun Life Financial - LTD
202408121
08/24 08/12/2024 AUG 2024 LTD - Administration 10-400-5160 599.72 599.72
08/24 08/12/2024 AUG 2024 LTD - Engineering 10-420-5160 370.63 370.63
08/24 08/12/2024 AUG 2024 LTD - Collections 10-460-5160 690.45 690.45
08/24 08/12/2024 AUG 2024 LTD - Maintenance 10-480-5160 270.01 270.01
08/24 08/12/2024 AUG 2024 LTD - Laboratory 10-560-5160 225.12 225.12
08/24 08/12/2024 AUG 2024 LTD - Plant 10-600-5160 992.48 992.48
Total Sun Life Financial - LTD: 3,148.41
Towne Communications, Inc.
21231
08/24 08/13/2024 133476 Quarterly Charge for Warranty Agreement on Phone System 10-400-5339 265,92 265.92
Total Towne Communications, Inc.: 265.92
Underground Service Alert
21232
08/24 08/13/2024 151379USB24  Ca. State Fee for Regulatory Costs 7/1/24 - 6/30/25 10-460-5455 989.33 989.33
Total Underground Service Alert: 989.33
Univar USA Inc.
30000630
08/24 08/13/2024 52241555 Sodium Hypochlorite - Annual FY 24/25 Budget 10-600-5281 16,549.54 16,549.54
08/24 08/13/2024 52283206 Sodium Hypochlorite - Annual FY 24/25 Budget 10-600-5281 16,687.30 16,687.30
08/24 08/13/2024 52299803 Sodium Hypochlorite - Annual FY 24/25 Budget 10-600-5281 17,148.17 17,148.17
Total Univar USA Inc.: 50,385.01
US Bank (bond) o
()
30000632 ’h\‘)"@ =
08/24 08/13/2024 2656083 Debit Servicefayment on Revenue Bonds 10-699-5526 622,200.00 622,200.00
Total US Bank (bond): 622,200.00
USA BlueBook
21233
08/24 08/13/2024 INV00436940 Sludge Judge Il Tool and Parts 10-600-5315 823.99 823.99
Total USA BlueBook: 823.99
Vision Service Plan
20240801
08/24 08/01/2024 820919717 Vision Coverage - Administration 10-400-5119 108.45 108.45
08/24 08/01/2024 820919717 Vision Coverage - Laborartory 10-560-5119 43.38 43.38
08/24 08/01/2024 820919717 Vision Coverage - Collections 10-460-5119 151.83 151.83
08/24 08/01/2024 820919717 Vision Coverage - Maintenance 10-480-5119 43.38 43.38
08/24 08/01/2024 820919717 Vision Coverage - Laborartory 10-560-5119 43.38 43.38
08/24 08/01/2024 820919717 Vision Coverage - Plant 10-600-5119 130.14 130.14

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Total Vision Service Plan: 520.56
Water Components & Building Supply
21234
08/24 08/13/2024 30641928 Pipe Fittings 10-460-5317 234.60 234.60
08/24 08/13/2024 30642261 Misc. Supplies 10-480-5317 144.35 144.35
Total Water Components & Building Supply: 378.95
Water Research Foundation
21235
08/24 08/13/2024 0052109-2024  Utility Membership- Oct 2024 - Sept 2025 10-400-5461 3,459.00 3,459.00
Total Water Research Foundation: 3,459.00
WECO Industries
30000631
08/24 08/13/2024 0053578-IN Nozzle 10-460-5310 4,952.07 4,952.07
Total WECO Industries: 4,952.07
West Yost
21236
08/24 08/13/2024 2059201 Cybersecurity Consulting Services 10-600-5342 2,740.50 2,740.50
Total West Yost: 2,740.50
WEX Health Inc.
20240730
07/24 07/30/2024 FSA 7.29.24 FSA Reimbursement 10-000-2130 310.45 310.45
20240802
08/24 08/02/2024 FSA 8.1.24 FSA Reimbursement 10-000-2130 21.96 21.96
202408011
08/24 08/01/2024 FSA 7.31.24 FSA Reimbursement 10-000-2130 5.00 5.00
Total WEX Health Inc. 337.41
Woodland Center Auto Supply Inc.
21237
08/24 08/13/2024 878642 Vehicle Battery 10-460-5310 488.98 488.98
Total Woodland Center Auto Supply Inc.: 488.98
Grand Totals:

Board Member:

General Manager: /‘,\_/.6—_// «:'TZ ﬁp) //’7’/2427

- e

P a4
Finance Manager: Lm_:zgu-/vc? 9 / {\‘f ?7,\,7

1,474,885.67

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check 1 7
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VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT

BOARD MEMBER CONFERENCE/
MEETING/WEBINAR ATTENDANCE REQUEST

Date: 8/19/24 Name: Murray, Craig K.

I would like to attend the Advanced Clean Fleets Regulation Truck Regulation

Implementation Group (TRIG) Outreach Meeting of __ California

Air Resources Board (CARB)

To be held on the 29 day of _August from _ 1:00pm a.m. /

p-m. to _ 29th day of __August from _ 2:30pm a.m./ p.m.

Location of meeting:  Online

Actual meeting date(s):  August 29, 2024

Meeting Type: (In

person/Webinar/Conference) Webinar

Purpose of Meeting: To discuss broader strategy to increase clean, affordable

transportation options such as zero-emission technologies, innovative methods to

improve freight activity, and efficiency of transportation systems in California.

Meeting relevance to District: _Truck Regulations — Senate Bill 350 (de Leon), et.al.

Board Members to register for Webinars and Meetings

YES NO
Request assistance from Board Secretary to register for Conference only: [ ] [ ]
Board Directors to make their own Hotel Reservations and book their own
transportation including airfare, taxi and/or shuttles.
Frequency of Meeting:
1x
REVISED 09062023

18



AGENDA ITEM
DATE

Estimated Costs of Travel (if
applicable): N/A

Date submitted to Board
Secretary: 8/19/24

Board approval obtained on Date:

Please submit this form to the Board Secretary no later than 1 week prior to the
Board Meeting.

REVISED 09062023
19



Craig Murray

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

California Air Resources Board <carb@public.govdelivery.com>
Friday, August 16, 2024 10:30 AM

Craig Murray

TRIG Outreach Workgroup Meeting

This email originated from outside of the City's email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted sources.

Having trouble viewing this email? View it as a Web page.

CALIFORNIA

AIR RESOURCES BOARD

August 16, 2024

Advanced Clean Fleets Regulation
Truck Regulation Implementation

Group (TRIG) Outreach Meeting
Registration Now Open for August 29 Meeting

The Advanced Clean Fleets (ACF) regulation was adopted by California Air
Resources Board (CARB) at the April 28, 2023, Board Hearing, and was effective
on October 1, 2023 (California Code of Regulations, Title 13, Sections 2013,
2013.1,2013.2, 2013.3, 2013.4, 2014,2014.1, 2014.2, 2014.3, 2015, 2015.1,
2015.2, 2015.3, 2015.4, 2015.5, 2015.6, and 2016). On August 22, 2023, staff
conducted a kickoff meeting to seek feedback on the formation of a series of
workgroups to assist in the implementation of the ACF Regulation. A recording of
recent Truck Regulation Implementation Group (TRIG) meetings is available on the

ACF meetings and events website.

The next TRIG Outreach meeting is scheduled Thursday, August 29, 2024, from
1:00pm to 2:30pm. TRIG meetings are open to the public with time set aside for



oral comment and questions at the end as time permits. The date, pacific daylight
time (PDT), and Zoom link for this virtual TRIG Outreach workgroup meeting is
shown below. Each member of the panel will be emailed a Zoom panelist link for
their topic area meeting in advance. The public and members of other TRIG topic
areas will need to register to participate.

Date: Thursday, August 29, 2024
Time: 1:00 p.m. — 2:30 p.m. (Pacific Daylight Time)
Location: Webinar

Only active Outreach members who are on the initial selection list will be panelists.
Panelists may have video, chat, and screen-share permissions, and can
mute/unmute themselves. In addition to the panelists, the public and members of
other TRIG topic areas may be invited to speak during the meetings by the co-